com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and work-
ing with this digital project information. Alternatively, paper bid documents 
may be acquired from the office of the Engineer, Advanced Engineering 
and Environmental Services, LLC , 4170 28th Avenue South, Fargo, ND 
58104 for One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00).

All Bids will be made on the basis of cash payment for such work. The Board 
of City Commissioners of the City of Fargo, North Dakota, reserves the right 
to hold all bids for a period of forty-five (45) days after the first day fixed for 
the opening of the bids, and the right to reject any or all bids and to waive